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the adverse party. The notice shall specify the judgment or order
from which the appeal is taken. Not more than five days after
expiration of the time to appeal, the appellant shall file the notice of
agpeal and -the cost bond required by this chapter with the clerk of
the court in which the judgment or order was entered, together with
a d?pea-t fee of $25. The bond may be waived by stipulation of the
parties, .

Approved June 3, 1971

CHAPTER 687—H.F.No.287

An act relating to elections; providing for the acquisition of
electronic voting systems; amending Minnesota, Statutes 1969, Sec-
tion 206.025. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

-8ection 1. Minnesota Statutes 1968, Section 206.025, is amended
to read: . .

206.025 ELECTIONS; ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEMS; AU-
THORIZATION, PURCHASE, EXPERIMENTATION, AND PAY-
MENT. Upon_the affirmative vote of two thirds of the members of
the governing body of any municipality or of any county containing a
city of the first CiaSS, electronic voting s(‘,lystems may ge authorized,
purchased, experimented with, and paid for in the same manner
growded for voting machines in-Minnesota Statutes, Sections 206.02,

06.03, 206.06, 206.08, 206.10, and 206.12. The provisions in Mitineso-
ta Statutes, Sections 206.05, 206.095, 206.11, 206.13, 206.14, 206.15, and

206.23 shall also apply. For the purpose of this section the governin
bedy of a town is the town board.

Approved June 3, 1971.

CHAPTER 688—H.F.No.508
[Coded in Part]

_ An act relating to historic sites; designating additional historical
sites and state monuments and discontinuing certain historical sites;
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amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 138.53, Subdivision 14,
138.53, by adding subdivisions; 138.55, by adding a subdivision; 138.56,
Subdivision 1, and by adding a subdivision; and 138.58, by adding a
subdivision; and Chapter 138, by adding a section; repealing Minneso-
ta Statutes 1969, Section 138.53, Subdivisions 19, 24, and 28.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Sté.te of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 138.53, Subdivision
14, is amended to read:

Subd. 14. HISTORIC SITES; ADDITIONAL DESIGNA-
TIONS. Wm. W. Mayo House, owned by the—ei
Minnesota historical society , is in Le Sueur county_, and isthe city
library, located at 118 North Main street in the city of Le Sueur.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 138.53, is amended by
adding subdivisions to read:

Subd. 35. Fort Ridgely, owned by the state, is in Nicollet
(I:)our];tv, and is located within the boundaries of Fort Rideely State
ark.

‘S_ubd. 36. Upper Sioux Agency, owned by the state, is in Yellow
Medicine county and is located within the boundaries of Upper Sioux
Agency State Park. -

' Subd. 37. Charles A. Lindbergh House, owhed by the state, is in
Morrison county and is located within the boundaries of Charles A.
Lindbergh State Park.

Subd. 38 Grand Mound, owned_by the Minnesota historical
society, is in Koochiching county and consists of government jot 2,
section 32, township 70 north, range 26 west.

Subd. 39. Malmo Prehistoric Site, owned by the state is in
Aitkin county and is located in the northwest quarter of section 32,
township 45 north, range 25 west.

Subd. 40. St. Croix Boom Site, owned by the state, is in
Washington county and is located within section 15, township 30

north, range 20 west.

Subd. 41. E. St. Julien Cox House, owned by the Nicollet
county historical society, is in Nicollet eounty and is located at 500
North Washington and Sharon streets in St. Peter. '

Subd. 42. Hinkly House, owned by the Roek eounty historical
society, is in Rock county and is located at 217 North Freeman avenue
in Luverne.
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Subd, 43. Hubbard House, owned by the Blue Earth count
historical society, is in Blue Earth county and is located at 606 Soutﬁ
Broad sireet in Mankato.

Subd, 44. Ottawa Methodist Church, owned by the LeSueur
county historical society, is in Le Sueur county and consists of lots 4
and 5, block 54, village of Ottawa, township 111 north, range 26 west.

) Subd, 45. Saum Schools, owned by the Beltrami_county
hlstoric_a society, are in Beltrami county and are located in section 18,
township 152 north, range 31 west. .

- _Subd, 46. Swenson House, owned by the Chi-pp_ewa county
historical society, is in Chippewa county and consists of the west half
of the east guarter, section 6, township 116, range 39 west.

. Subd. 47, Willard Bunnell House, owned by the Winona county
historical society, is in Winona county and is located in section 32

township 106 north, range 6 west.

Subd. 48. Tﬁylors Falls Public Library, owned by the village of -
Taylors Falls, is in Chisago county and is located at 417 Bench street
in the village of Taylors Falls,

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 138.55, is amended by
adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 21. Wegmann Cabin, owned by the state of Minnesota, is

in_Clearwater county and is located within the boundaries of Itasca
State Park.

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 138.56, Subdivision 1, is
amended to read:

13856 STATE HISTORIC SITES; REGISTRY, LANDS
OWNED BY THE CITIES OF ST. PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS
AND COUNTIES OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. Subdivision 1.
The land and water areas enumerated in this section are hereby
designated by law as “state historic sites,” and this section is a
registry of state historic sites situated on pmﬁerty owned by the cities
of St. Paul and Minneapolis and counties of the state of Minnesota .

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 138.56, is amended by
adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 6.  Winona county courthouse, owned by Winona county,

is in Winona county and is located between Third and Fourth Streets
in the city of Winona.

Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Chapter 138, is amended by
adding a section to read:
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[138.585] STATE MONUMENTS. Subdivision 1. The monu-
ments, memoridls, tablets, markers and cenotaphs enumerated in this
section are “state monuments”, officially established as such by the
state of Minnesota between 1873 and 1929,

Subd. 2. Captain John S. Marsh State Monument in Fort
Ridgely Cemetery, in memory of Captain John S. Marsh and 256 men
fél’}gd at Redwood Ferry in the Sioux Uprising of 1862 established in

: Subd. 3. Eliza Miller Staic Monument, in Fort Ridgely Ceme-
tery, in memory of the valor of Mrs. Eliza Miller during tEe %iege of
Fort Ridgely in the Sioux Uprising of 1862, established in 1877.

Subd. 4. Ness Lutheran Cemetery State Monument, in Meeker
county, marks the mass prave of the five settle=s killed at the Baker
cabin at Aeton in 1862, established in 1878.

Subd. 5.  Lundborg-Broberg State Monument, in Kandiyvohi
county, in Lebanon Swedish Cemetery, New London, marks the mass
grave of 13 members of two families Ei]led during the Sioux Uprising
of 1862, established in 1891.

Subd. 6. Defenders’ State Mohument, in Brown county, a
twenty-four foot granite shaft on Center street, New Ulm, commem-
orates the two battles fought in this city during the Sioux Uprlsmg of
1862, established in 1891,

Subd. 7. Camp Release State Monument, in Lac qui Parle
county, a fifty foot granite shaft in Camp Release Memorial State
Wayside, near Montevideo, marks the spot where the Sioux Indians

surrendered and released 269 Sioux Uprising captives on September
26, 1862, established in 1894,

Subd, 8, Birch Coulec State Monument, in Renville county, a
fifty-two foot granite shaft overlooking highwav 19 at Morton, in
memory of those who fought in the Battle of Birch Coulee in the

Sioux Uprising of 1862, established in 1894.

Subd. 9.- Fort Ridgely State Monument, in Nicollet county, a
fifty-two foot granite shaft in Fort Ridgely State Park commemo—
rating the heroism of the fort’s defenders during its nine day s;eg
the Sioux Uprising of 1862, established in 1896.

Subd. 10. Hinekley Flre State Monument, in Pine county, a
fty-two foot granite shaft in Hinckley Memorial Cemetery, marks
he mass grave of 248 v1ct1ms of the Hinckley Fire of 1894,
established in 1900.

Subd. 11. Guri Endreson Rosseland State Monument, in Kan-
divohi county, in Vikor Lutheran Cemetery, near Willmar, marks the
grave of Sioux Uprising heroine Guri Endreson, established in 1907,

| b=t

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.




Ch. 688 LAWS 1971 — REGULAR SESSION 1295
Subd. 12. Chief White Cloud State Monument, in Becker

county, in Calvary Catholic Cemetery, near White Earth, honorin
Chippewa Chief ﬁ%hite Cloud, established in 1909.

Subd. 13.  Acton State Monument, in Meeker county; a granite
shaft at Acton, near Grove City, marks the site of the Howard Baker

cabin, where the Sioux Uprising began on August 17, 1862 estab-
Tished in 1909,

Subd. 14. Jackson State Monument, in Jackson county, a

granite shaft in Ashley Park, Jackson, in memory of 19 pioneer
settlers killed in this area in 1857 and 1862, established in 1909.

Subd. 15. Joseph R. Brown State Monument, in Sibley. county,
a granite shaft in Brown’s Cemetery, Henderson, marks the grave of
piocneer Joseph R. Brown (1805-1870}, established in 19106.

Subd, 16. Wood Lake State Monument, in Yellow Medicine
county, a fifty _foot granite shaft in Wood Lake State Wayside, near

Granite Falls, in_memory of seven soldiers who died in the Sioux
Uprising battle at this site in 1862, established in 1910.

Subd 17. Chief Mouzoomaunee State Monument, in Nicollet,
gounty, in Fort Ridgely Cemetery, in recognition of the loyalty of
Chief Mouzoomaunee and the Chippewa Indians during the Sioux

Uprising, established in 1914,

Subd. 18. Brook Park State Monument, in Pine county, a
thirty-two foot pranite shaft in Brook Park Cemetery, marks the
mass grave of 28 Brook Park Township residents who perished in the
Great Fire of 1894,

Subd. 19. Schwandt, State Monument, in Renville county, on
county road No. 15 near North Redwood, in memory of six members
of the Johann Schwandt family killed during the éioux Uprising of
1862, established in 1915,

Subd. 20. Lake Shetek State Monument, in Murray county a
twenty-five foot, hich granite shaft in Lake Shetek State Park, in

memory of those Lilled at this site during the Sioux Uprising of 1862,
established in 1925,

Subd. 21.  William Colvill State Monument, in Goodhue county,
a granite shaft with a statue of William Colvill (1830-1905) honors the

colonel who led the First Minnesota Regiment in the Civil War battle
of Gettysburg in 1863, established in 1928, ]

Subd. 22. Milford State Monu-ment, in Brown county, on
county road No. 4 near Essig, in memory of over 50 Milford Township
‘settlers killed in the Sioux Uprising of 1862, established in 1929.
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Subd. 23. Moose Lake State Monument, in Carlton county, a
twenty-seven foot granite shaft in Riverside Cemetery, Moose Lake,

in_ memory of 183 victims of the Fire of 1918, established in 1929,

Subd. 24, Samuei J. Brown State Monument, in Traverse

county, a bronze tablet in Sam Brown Memorial Park, Browns Valley,
honors Samuel J. Brown {(1845-1925), the ‘“Paul Revere of the

l\‘gorthwestern frontier” for his valiant ride in 1866, established in
1629, ,

Sec. 7. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 138.58, is amended by
adding a subdivision to read: .

Subd. 48. Bradbury. Homestead is in Otter Tail county and
consists of approximately 140 acres and the township road which

" traverses the sﬂ;e in section 22, township 137 north, range 41 west.

Sec. 8. anesota Statutes 1969, Section 138.53 Subdmsmns 19
24, and 28 are hereby repealed.

Approved June 3, 1971,

-CHAPTER 689—H.F.No.581

An act relating to education; providing instruction for handi-
ped children and trainable mentally retarded children; amending
M'gmesota Statutes 1969, Section 120.17, Subdivisions 1, 2and 7.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 120.17, Subdwxslon
1, is amended to read:

120.17 EDUCATION; HANDICAPPED AND MENTALLY RE-
TARDED CHILDREN; INSTRUCTION. Subdivision 1. SPECIAL
INSTRUCTION FOR HANDICAPPED CHILDREN OF SCHOOL
AGE. Every district and unorganized territory shall provide special
nstruction and services for handicapped children of school age who
are residents of the district and who are handicapped as set forth in
seetion 120.03, subdivisions 1, 2 and 3_, and after July 1, 1972
programs shall be provided either within the district or in another
district for trainable mentally retarded as defined in section 120.03
subdivision 4 . When the provision of instruction, training, and
services may result in hardship or injury to the child, the sehool board
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